 Speed and Frequency Seite 1 von 2
Braun GmbH  ISO 9001 certified Quality
Post-Office Box 1106   •   D-71301 Waiblingen
Phone:   +49(0) 7151 / 95 62-30   •   Fax:   +49(0) 7151 / 9562-50   •   eMail:   info@braun-tacho.de
Internet:   www.braun-tacho.de
Speed and Direction Monitors 224.1S2
with direction signal contact,
analog output, alarm contact, display

approx. 100 grams. Rear side connector according to DIN 41612,
size F, lines b + z.   Plug-in socket as extra available.
Ordering Key      _ 224.1S2_ __ _ _
 Design Version   G for outdoor enclosure IP65 (with version D only)
 C = Panel Mount
 D = Snap-on-track  M for extended temperature range (with version D only)
 E = 19-inch Module
 Data Interface    Power Supply
 0 = none    U1 = 18…40 v  AC/DC
 2 = RS 232    U2 = 85..265 v  AC/DC
 Speed and Frequency Seite 1 von 2
Braun GmbH  ISO 9001 certified Quality
Post-Office Box 1106   •   D-71301 Waiblingen
Phone:   +49(0) 7151 / 95 62-30   •   Fax:   +49(0) 7151 / 9562-50   •   eMail:   info@braun-tacho.de
Internet:   www.braun-tacho.de
Speed and Direction Monitors 124.1S2
with direction signal contact,
analog output, alarm contact, display
Application Characteristics
• For all applications where the sense of motion is a critical fac-
tor:  feeding pumps, the turn gear of a turbine, the automatic
testing equipment for electric hand tools, for instance.
• Evaluating the electronic output signals from a sensor of s eries
A5S30 …A5S33 (which unifies speed and direction detection in
one sensor), to provide:
• a direction signal SPDT contact with programmable response,

approx. 100 grams. Rear side connector according to DIN 41612,
size F, lines b + z.   Plug-in socket as extra available.
Ordering Key    _ 124.1S2 __ _ _
 Design Version   G for outdoor enclosure IP65 (with version D only)
 C = Panel Mount
 D = Snap-on-track  M for extended temperature range (with version D only)
 E = 19-inch Module
 Power Supply
 U1 = 18…40 v  AC/DC
 U2 = 85..265 v  AC/DC
Panel Mount Version ( C )
19-inch Module ( E )
Snap-on-track version ( D )
  Speed and Frequency Seite 1 von 2
Braun GmbH  ISO 9001 certified Quality
Post-Office Box 1106   •   D-71301 Waiblingen
Phone:   +49(0) 7151 / 95 62-30   •   Fax:   +49(0) 7151 / 9562-50   •   eMail:   info@braun-tacho.de
Internet:   www.braun-tacho.de
Meters 124.1 for Speed, Ratio, Difference
Versions 124.1S4 equipped with
PROFIBUS interface, alarm contacts, display
Application Characteristics
• Measuring one or two speeds and transmitting results via
PROFIBUS to other data handling equipment - including com-
posite values as ratio, difference, sum.
• Monitoring two of these quantities by programmable alarms.
• Applicable to all process variables which are transmitted as a
series of pulses  or as AC-voltage. Compatible with all our
speed sensors, and many other transmitters for speed and
flow.
• Specifically preferred with automotive and motor testing instal-
lations, with paper and textile machines to monitor stretch and
shrinkage, with flow systems for the ratio between streams.
Measuring Principle
2 measuring channels , M and B, operate in parallel. Both use the
advantageous frequency measuring principle, distinguished by
pulse distance evaluation, automatically extended over a pro-
grammable period of time. The ideal combination of tracking
speed and average, as appropriate for the application.
The unit precisely  regards the relationship between the process
quantity (speed) and the transmitted frequency, by digital (scal-
ing), individually for both channels. Thus, any required reading
can be established.
Measuring accuracy ± 0.01 %  ± 1 in last significant digit.
Minimum time extension for every measuring period programma-
ble 30 millisec up to 10 seconds.
Composite Quantities
With the measured results from both channels M and B, the unit
continuously computes their ratio, difference, and sum. Thereby,
a total of 6 different quantities are at the user’s disposal:
Variable M
Variable B
Ratio M ÷ B
Difference M – B
Sum M + B
Percentage difference (M – B) ÷ B.
Any two of these can be selected to be alternatively displayed,
switched by key or external control. LED lights indicate the actu-
ally valid display selection.
All of them are available via the PROFIBUS interface.
Sensor Signal Inputs
Both channels M and B provide two input paths, accepting all our
sensors. Both are isolated from power supply, and have common
zero.
The high level path responds with on/off >7/<4 volts. Max. signal
150 v. Impedance 100 k. Frequency 0-100 kHz.
The high sensitivity path  responds to > 50 millivoltsRMS, max 35 v
DC may be superimposed. Max. signal 100 v.
Impedance 50 k. Frequency 1-50 kHz.
Sensor supply  12 volts/60 ma (common to both channels),

approx. 100 grams. Rear side connector according to DIN 41612,
size F, lines b + z.   Plug-in socket as extra available.
Ordering Key    __  124 . 1S6_ __ _ _
 Design Version   G for outdoor enclosure IP65 (with version D only)
 C = Panel Mount
 D = Snap-on-track  M for extended temperature range (with version D only)
 E = 19-inch Module
 Data Interface    Power Supply
 0 = none    U1 = 18…40 v  AC/DC
 1 = RS 485    U2 = 85..265 v  AC/DC
 2 = RS 232
Panel Mount Version ( C )
19-inch Module ( E )